SUSAN T. ERTMER Winnebago County Clerk 415 Jackson Street, P.O. Box 2808 Oshkosh, WI 54903-2808 (920) 236-4888

NOTICE OF COMMISSION, BOARD OR COMMITTEE MEETING

NAME OF COMMISSION,

BOARD OR COMMITTEE: Winnebago County Human Services Board

TIME OF MEETING: 8:30 a.m.

DATE OF MEETING: Thursday, June 20, 2019

PLACE OF MEETING: Neenah Human Service Building

211 N. Commercial St., Room 008

Neenah, WI 54956

SUBJECT MATTER OF THE MEETING

- 1. Public Hearing on 2020 Human Services Budget from 8:30 a.m. 9:30 a.m.
- 2. Review, discuss and recommend 2020 Human Services Budget to County Executive.

The proposed 2020 Budget can be accessed at: https://www.co.winnebago.wi.us/human-services/divisions/administrative-services-division

**This meeting is also being posted as a Committee Meeting for:

• Parks & Recreation Committee

Upon request, provisions will be made for people with disabilities upon 24 hours prior notice to the County Clerk's office at (920) 236-3430.

If you need copies of the public hearing booklet, please contact Pam Bartelt at 920-236-1185.